		1	V	KI	1-21
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		OF CONTRACT	1.00	X CT 10 CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
MENDMENT OF SOLICITAT	TION/MODIFICATION	TA REQUISITION PU	RCHASE	REQ. NO.   5. PROJE	CT NO. (U applicable)
ENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3 EFFECTIVE PATE	TRM-92-173 dt	d 1/1	2/94	
Six (6)		7. ADMINISTERED	BY arot	her than Hem 6) CO	o∈ L
Marin Total Control of the Control o	00E L				
Nuclear Regulatory Comm sion of Contracts & Prop ington, DC 20555	erty nanagement, 2			BA, AMENOMENT OF	SOLECITATION NO.
ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR	a (No., street, county, blace and	EIF Code)	40	BA AMEROMOTI	
SBA/Washington Data Systems, Inc. 9315 Largo Drive West, Suite 200				98, DATED (SKE ITEM	
Landover, MD 207	85			TOA. MODIFICATION	OF CONTRACT/ORDER
(Stades	ical			SB-3-92-1-138	
cipal Investigator/Techn	III.ZII.		X.	NRC-33-92-173	W 121
act: Robert Trainer	1300			Market Control of the	
THERE AND O V GOLDSON	CHARLES AND A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	1	5/1/92	and a superior and the superior of the superio
11, THIS The above membered solicitation is amon	TO YELL BY ADDRIVES TO	AMENDMENTS OF	SOLK	HAIRONS	Ented Disagram
T MOO!	M APPLIES ONLY TO MO FIES THE CONTRACT OF FURSUART TO REPORT AND	DOIFICATIONS OF C ROER NO. AS DESC MARKEY THE CHANGES	SETFO	RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE I	NADE IN THE CON-
E. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA- appropriation dole, etc.) SET FORTY  C. THIS EURPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN Subsection I.4 - FAR	CTORDER IS MODIFIED TO IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO WITE ENTERED INTO PURSU	REFLECT THE ADMIT OF THE AUTHORITY OF DANT TO AUTHORITY EXTEND THE TER	OF.	THE CONTRACT (	MAR 1989)
D. OTHER (SPECIAL DE S. 7.	"White Flint Comput	er Center Plan	and	Implementation	Schedule
MPORTANT: Contractor X is no DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT MOD					
	SEE A	TIACHED PAGES	**		
9404110192 94 PDR CONTR NRC-33-92-17:	3 PDR				DES
capt as provided herein, all service and con	ditions of the document refere	aced in Item 8A or IOA	, as heral	ofore changed, ecc. wins a	working out make the transfer
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (TY		Tev would have			
070007		Mary Jo	Matti	a, Centracting	Officer   ISC DATE SIGN
A CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C, DATE SK	GNED 168. WHITEOST	AITES	FAMERICA	FEB 2 4 199
esignature of person authorized	to eign)	(St	empture o	(Con write ! (ficer)	ADD COOM BO (REV. 10

30-105

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-63)

NRC-33-92-173 Modification No. 6 Page 2 of 3

The Government hereby unilaterally exercises Option Year Two to extend the term of the contract for one (1) additional year, through April 30, 1995, in accordance with Subsections F.4 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE II (MAR 1987) and I.4 52.217-9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT (MAR 1989). Work during this option period shall be performed as specified under the basic contract.

As a result of this action, incremental funds of \$395,360.42 are hereby obligated for performance of Option Year Two to cover services during this period through February 28, 1995. As well, \$229,639.58 is hereby obligated to fully fund Option Year One through its period of April 30, 1994. These funds thereby increase the obligated amount of this contract by \$625,000.00 from \$1,101,300.00 to \$1,726,300. The contract ceiling amount is hereby increased from \$1,330,939.58 by the total ceiling amount for Option Year Two of \$565,496.13 to \$1,896,435.71.

Additionally, this modification adds the new computer facility located at Two White Flint North, effective March 19, 1994. Coverage of this new facility, as with all of the current facilities, shall correspond to the deliverable under Subsection F.5.a.7 -"White Flint Computer Center Plan and Implementation Schedule." As well, preliminary notice of future changes in contractor-required facility coverages is hereby given.

Accordingly, this contract is modified as follows:

- Under subsection B.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN 1988) ALTERNATE I (JUN 1991), paragraphs c. and d. are hereby deleted in their entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:
  - "c. The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$1,728 300.00. The total ceiling amount for the Base Year, Option Year are, and Option Year Two is \$1,896,435.71. The amount of \$1,772,309.82 represents the estimated reimbursable costs. The amount of \$124,065.89 represents the fixed fee.
    - d. It is estimated that the amount currently allotted will cover performance through February 28, 1995."

NRC-33-92-173 Modification No. 6 Page 3 of 3

2. Under paragraph b. of Subsection C.1.3.2 -PHASE II ASSISTANCE WITH THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING COMPUTER FACILITIES, effective March 19, 1994, the new computer facility located at Two White Flint North (TWFN) in Rockville, MD is hereby added at no additional cost as follows:

"TWFN Facility:

Two White Flint North 11545 Rockville Pike

Fifth Floor

Rockville, MD 20852

Operation: Coverage: Daily, 24 hours per day

Monday - Friday, 6:30am to 12 midnight

Saturday, 8:00am to 4:30pm"

3. Subsection F.4 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE II (MAR 1987) is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"F.4 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE II (MAR 1987)

This contract shall commence on May 1, 1992 and will expire on April 30, 1995."

4. Notice is hereby given that upon completion of the NRC consolidation in July of 1994, at the Two White Flint North facility, the following computer facilities shall no longer require coverage:

Phillips Facility, IFMIS/Payroll, Personnel, and Emergency Operation Center

This rotice is given in accordance with Subsection F.5.a.7 - White Flint Computer Center Plan and Implementation Schedule" of this contract.

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY92 Obligation Amount: \$ 451,300.00 Total FY93 Obligation Amount: \$ 650,000.00 Total FY94 Obligation Amount: \$ 625,000.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$1,726,300.00

This modification obligates FY94 funds in the amount of \$625,000.00.